
BY-LAW NO.l338 

BEING A BY-LAW to provide for the submission of a question to_ a _vo_te 

of the MU?icipal Electors of tl~e Gorporation of the City_ o_f IJorth :s_ay 

WHEREAS The Council of the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay 

deems it advisable to submit to a vote of the Electors of the said 

Corporation a certain question _under the provision:s of S_ec_t ion 7, s_ub

section 1 of the Local Government Extension Act, 1940 a11d to appoint a 

Day for the taking of such vote. 

Th:EREFORE THE COUNCIL O.B, THE IviUIHCIPAL CORPORATIOlir OF THE CITY OF NORTH 

BAY EljACTS AS FOLLOWS: 
l 

1. THAT there shall be s·Jb-mi tted to the Electors of the City of 

North Baythe following question n_amely: 

"Are you in favour as a Wartime measure under the Local Government 
' . 

lxtension Act, 19.40, of the Ivluni~ipal _Council elected for 1941, holding 

office, for the term of two years; ? 11 ' ~ 

THl~T the votes of the said Electors shall be taken on tl1e saUl 

questiun at the following times a-nd lllaces and by the Deputy Returning 

Officers and Poll Clerks, hereinafter named, that is to Bay: 

THE Voting shall take place on the Secolld Day of December from (9) Nine 

A.M. until ( 6) Six P.M. 

P.S.D.HO. POLLING BOOTH DEPT.RET.OFF ICER 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

C .MAXYiELL 1 S RESIDElWE R. MEIKLE 
5P6 MADJ STREET WEST 

W. SAIJTARY 1 S RES 1DEIWE REHE FOURlHER 
384 MAIH STREET WEST 

w .F .ROYNON Is RES IDEHCE c. J. coRBETT 
256 MAIIJ STREET WEST 

B.J .LEI~TI~S RESIDENCE T. BALE 
17 FRO~NT STREET. 

L. PAPDiEAU 1 S RESIDEtCE MAURICE HICKS 
396 KLOCK A VE.N1JE 

T.H.CLARK'S RESiDENCE S.J.CHAMBERLAIN 
139 FRCHT STREET 

W. RUSSELL 1 S RESIDE1JCE J. DllHBAR 
178 DUIE STREET ViEST 

N. CHAPUT Is RES IDElJ CE H.T .RELPH 
171 Fil1S~ AVElllJE V:EST 

CITY ~~LL W. ISCN 
FERGUSON STREET 

CITY HALL W. CASSIDY 
FERGUSOIJ STHEET 

CITY lULL R. COLBON 
l!-,ERGlJSUlJ STREET • 

S.RIOPELLE 1 S RESiDEIJCE J. Vi .. NIER 
18 FOURrrH AVEHUE WES~ 

POLL CLERK 

HERB H.OWE 

WM. SAU 1l'ARY 

DO HIS rv HOI.IAS 

LESLIE G.ALE 

F .BALDRATE JR. 

1Y.BOOTH 

WESLEY I RVllJE 

C. LARUE 

GEI~E BROV&l 

J .R.BAILEY 

H. TORIW; CE 

JOSEPH COSGROVE 



P.S.D.NO. POLLCIING BOOTH DEPT.RET.OFFICER POLL· CLERK 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19; 

20. 

21. 

22. 

ADV. 

a. 

A.W .WRIGHT'S RESlDElWE A.W .WRIGHT 
275 CASSELLS STREET 

1IR. lUNlELL 'S RES IDElWE D. J .1\IcKEOWN 
262 FISHER STREET 

E.C.BEBEE'S RESIDEl;CE E.C.BEEEE 
399 CASSELLS STREET 

I.ill.S.N.D.BUCHAH.A:N'S RES. \}. FOSTER 
7 4 SHERER OOKE STREET 

P. MANTRA 1 S RES IDE!~ CE Ji~R.MILLER 
235 WORTHD~ GTO.N STREETE. 

J. W.uLE 1 S RESIDElWE E.B.WILLIS 
226 MAil~ ST .EAST 

C .WASHBURU 's RES lDEl.JC}E W. JviEECHAM 
336 f<LAIH S'rREE1' Eii.ST 

R. DEDMAN Is RESIDElJCE J. lJJ:ELLIS 
313 MciNTYRE STREET E • 

C. A. JARVIS 1 RESIDEHCE Vt. BARIL 
245 REGlNA STREE'f 

RAY BUSH'S RESIDEIWE 
314 REGmA STREE'l' 

:CITY HALL 
FERGUSOH STREET 

A.PIGEAU 

FRANK ELSTOli 

MRS .L.BEIJ.NETT 

ARHOLD McE\'fAI~ 

BRUCE McLEOD 

COURTNEY STEWART 

W. FORDER 

E. C LEMII~ SO:N 

HARRY SHARPE 

. HOY GIJJLESPIE 

C.BLAIR 

C.CAL"EY 

A statement of the question to be suiamitted together with 

a Notice signed by the Clerk of the said 1Jiunicipali ty that it is a 

correct statement of the said Que·· ion shall be published in the lJorth 

Bay Nugget on the days hereafter mentioned, that is to say: 

4. 

FRIDAY HOVEMBER 8th ,1940 
FRIDAY HOVEMBER 15th,1940 
FRIDAY IWVEMBER 22nd, 1940 

On the 26th Day of November at His Office in the Council 

Chamber, on Fergu'son Street, intt,l.le City of North Bay at. Two 0' CLock 

in the afternoon the Mayor will in writing signe~ by him appoint two 

persons to attend the final summing up of the votes by the Clerk of 

this Corporat.ion add one person to attend each polling place on beha-lf 

of tl:..e persons interested in and desirous of voting in the affirmative 

on the said question, aDd a like number on behalf of the persons in teres. 

ted inand desirous of voting in the negative on the said questiam. 

5. THE Fourth Day of Decro.eber at the said Council Chamber at 12 
• 

O'Clock in the forenoon is hereby appointed as the time and place of s 

summing up by the Clerk of this Corporation of the number of votes giv~ 

in the affirmative and in the negative respectively. 



( -~ 
I 

READ A FIRST r.rniE IN OPEN COUIWIL 'l'HIS 4th DAY OF NOVEIYTBER l94p 

' 
READ A SECOUD TII\'lE ll~ OPEN COUNCIL J:HIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER 1940 

RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPEl~DED AlJ D BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIIvJE SHORT 

AlW rASSED THIS 4th DAY O.B, NOVElviBER A.D.: 1940. 

. A~ , -.· ... v.:~cl.~ .. ...... ~~········· 
MAYOR CLERK 

.· 

445 
133/f 


