BY-LAW NO.1338

BEING A BY-LAW to provide for the submission of a question to a vote of the Municipal Electors of the Corporation of the City of North Bay WHEREAS The Council of the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay deems it advisable to submit to a vote of the Electors of the said Corporation a certain question under the provisions of Section 7, Subsection 1 of the Local Government Extension Act, 1940 and to appoint a Day for the taking of such vote.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT there shall be submitted to the Electors of the City of North Baythe following question namely:

"Are you in favour as a Wartime measure under the Local Government extension Act, 1940, of the Municipal Council elected for 1941, holding office, for the term of two years;?"

THAT the votes of the said Electors shall be taken on the said question at the following times and places and by the Deputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks, hereinafter named, that is to say:

THE Voting shall take place on the Second Day of December from (9) Nine A.M. until (6) Six P.M.

P.S.D.NO.	POLLING BOOTH	DEPT.RET.OFFICER	POLL CLERK
1.	C.MAXWELL'S RESIDENCE 506 MAIN STREET WEST	R. MEIKLE	HERB ROWE
2.	W. SANTARY'S RESIDENCE 384 MAIN STREET WEST	RENE FOURNIER	WM. SAN TARY
3.	W.F.ROYNON'S RESIDENCE 256 MAIN STREET WEST	C.J.CORBETT	DORIS THOMAS
4.	B.J.LENTZ8S RESIDENCE 17 FRONT STREET.	T. BALE	LESLIE GALE
5.	L. PAPINEAU'S RESIDENCE 396 KLOCK AVENUE	MAURICE HICKS	F.BALDRATE JR.
6.	T.H.CLARK'S RESIDENCE 139 FRONT STREET	S.J.CHAMBERLAIN	W.BOOTH
7.	W. RUSSELL'S RESIDENCE 178 DUIE STREET WEST	J. DUN BAR	WESLEY IRVINE
8	N. CHAPUT'S RESIDENCE 171 FIRST AVENUE WEST	H.T.RELPH	C. LARUE
9.	CITY HALL FERGUSON STREET	W. ISON	GENE BROWN
10.	CITY HALL FERGUSON STREET	W. CASSIDY .	J.R.BAILEY
11.	CITY HALL FERGUSON STREET.	R. COLBON	H. TORRANCE
12.	S.RIOPELLE'S RESIDENCE 18 FOURTH AVENUE WEST	J. VANIER	JOSEPH COSGROVE

P.S.D.NO.	POLLONG BOOTH	DEPT.RET.OFFICER	POLL CLERK
13.	A.W.WRIGHT'S RESIDENCE 275 CASSELLS STREET	A.W.WRIGHT	MRS .L.BENNETT
14.	MR. NEWELL'S RESIDENCE 262 FISHER STREET	D.J.McKEOWN	ARNOLD MCEWAN
15.	E.C.BEBEE'S RESIDERCE 399 CASSELLS STREET	E.C.BEEEE	BRUCE McLEOD
16.	MRS.N.D.BUCHANAN'S RES. 74 SHERBROOKE STREET	W. FOSTER	COURTNEY STEWART
17.	P. MANTHA'S RESIDENCE 235 WORTHINGTON STREETE.	M2R.MILLER	W. FORDER
18.	J. WALE'S RESIDENCE 226 MAIN ST.EAST	E.B.WILLIS	E.CLEMINSON,
19;	C.WASHBURN'S RESIDENCE 336 MAIN STREET EAST	W. MEECHAM	HARRY SHARPE
20.	R. DEDMAN'S RESIDENCE 313 McIntyre Street e.	J. MELLIS	ROY GILLESPIE
21.	C. A. JARVIS' RESIDENCE 245 REGINA STREET	W. BARIL W	MRS.A.VANREETH
22.	RAY BUSH'S RESIDENCE 314 REGINA STREET	A.PIGEAU	C.BLAIR
ADV.	CITY HALL FERGUSON STREET	FRANK ELSTON	C.CALEY

A Statement of the question to be summitted together with a Notice signed by the Clerk of the said Municipality that it is a correct statement of the said Question shall be published in the North Bay Nugget on the days he reafter mentioned, that is to say:

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 8th,1940 FRIDAY NOVEMBER 15th,1940 FRIDAY NOVEMBER 22nd,1940

- 4. On the 26th Day of November at His Office in the Council Chamber, on Ferguson Street, intthe City of North Bay at Two O'CLock in the afternoon the Mayor will in writing signed by him appoint two persons to attend the final summing up of the votes by the Clerk of this Corporation and one person to attend each polling place on behalf of the persons interested in and desirous of voting in the affirmative on the said question, and a like number on behalf of the persons interest ted inand desirous of voting in the negative on the said question.
- 5. THE Fourth Day of Decmeber at the said Council Chamber at 12 0'Clock in the forenoon is hereby appointed as the time and place of s summing up by the Clerk of this Corporation of the number of votes given in the affirmative and in the negative respectively.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER 1940

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER 1940

RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT

AND PASSED THIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER A.D.: 1940.

MARALLIE

MAYOR

CLERK